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FORM A: BID 
(See B9) 

 
1.  Contract Title PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND 

MAINTENANCE  

2.  Bidder 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Mailing address if different) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Choose one) 
 

 
__________________________________________________________ 
Name of Bidder 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Usual Business Name of Bidder as it appears on Invoice (if different from above) 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Street 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
City Province Postal Code 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Email Address of Bidder 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Facsimile Number 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Street or P.O. Box 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
City Province Postal Code 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
GST Registration Number (if applicable) 
 
 
 
The Bidder is: 
 

 a sole proprietor 

 a partnership 

 a corporation 
 
carrying on business under the above name. 

3.  Contact Person The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent 
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid. 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Contact Person Title 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
Telephone Number Facsimile Number 

4.  Definitions All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings 
ascribed to them in the General Conditions. 
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5.  Offer The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the 
Contract for the Total Bid Price, in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: 
Prices, appended hereto. 

6.  Commencement 
of the Work 

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in 
receipt of a notice of award from the Award Authority authorizing the 
commencement of the Work. 

7.  Contract The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be 
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer 
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or 
accompany this Bid. 

8.  Addenda The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and 
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract: 
 
No. _________ Dated ________________________________ 
 
 _________  ________________________________ 
 
 _________  ________________________________ 

9.  Time This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a 
period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline. 

10.  Indigenous Self-
Declaration 
 
 
 

The City is requesting that Bidders identify if their business is at least 
51% owned by one or more Indigenous persons of Canada.  
 

 YES, 51% Indigenous ownership 
  
 NO, it is not 
 

This information is being gathered for statistical purposes only and will 
not be used for purposes of evaluation. 
 

 

11.  Signatures The Bidder or the Bidder’s authorized official or officials have signed this 
 
___________________ day of ____________________ , 20________ . 

Signature of Bidder or 
Bidder’s Authorized Official or Officials  
 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above) 
 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
 
__________________________________________________________ 
(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above 
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

1.  Management Fee E2.1 Month 12   

2.  Maintenance Fee E3 
 

Hour 2080   

3.  Lot #2 - 601 Aikins Street – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

4.  Lot #3 – 66 Allard Avenue – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

5.  Lot #9 – 700 Assiniboine Park Drive 
– Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

6.  Lot #22 – 1168 Dakota Street – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1 
 

  

       

7.  Lot #29 – 6 Fermor Street – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

8.  Lot #40 – 200 Isabel Street – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

9.  Lot #41 – 365 Jefferson Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

10.  Lot #42 – 765 Keewatin St. – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

11.  Lot #43 – 126 King Street – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

12.  Lot #45 – 1057 Logan – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

13.  Lot #62 – 625 Osborne – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

14.  Lot #63 – 1155-1199 Pacific 
Avenue (Lot A-D) – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

15.  Lot #64 – 1220 Pacific Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

       

16.  Lot #65 – 1277 Pacific Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

17.  Lot #70 – 346 Pacific Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

18.  Lot #71 – 1350 Pembina Hwy – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

19.  Lot #72 – 1360 Pembina Hwy – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

20.  Lot #76 – 1910 Portage Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

21.  Lot #79 – 25 Poseidon Bay – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

22.  Lot #83 – 219 Provencher – Power 
Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

23.  Lot #84 – 212 Dumoulin Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   

       

24.  Lot #98 – 111 Victoria Avenue W. – 
Power Sweeping 

E4.2 Lot 1   
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

 
25. 
 
 
26. 
 
 
27. 
 
 
28. 
 
 
29. 
 
30. 
 
31. 
 
 
32. 
 
 
33. 
 
34. 
 
 
35. 
 
 
36. 
 
 
37. 
 
 
38. 
 
 
39. 
 
 
40. 
 
 
41. 
 
 
42. 
 
 
41. 
 
 

 
Lot #102 – 545 Watt Street – Power 
Sweeping 
 
Lot #105 – 1359 Waverley Street – 
Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #108 – 380 William Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #109 – 145 Osborne Street – 
Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #117 – 106 Water Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #122 – 969 Dowker Avenue – 
Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #123 – 735 Assiniboine Park 
Drive – Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #124 – 552-598 Plinguet Street 
(A, B, C) – Power Sweeping 
 
Lot #128 - 960 Thomas Avenue (A 
& B) - Power Sweeping 
 
Surface Lot – Additional Sweeping 
 
 
Lot #2 – 601 Aikins – Line Painting 
of Stalls 
 
Lot #3 – 66 Allard – Line Painting of 
Stalls 
 
Lot #9 – 700 Assiniboine Park Dr. – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #22 – 1168 Dakota Street – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #29 – 6 Fermor Street– Line 
Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #40 – 200 Isabel Street – Line 
Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #41 365 Jefferson Avenue – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #42 – 765 Keewatin Street – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 

 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2 
 
 
E4.2(f) 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
Lot 
 
Lot 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
  
Cash 
Allowance 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 

 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
$2,500 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2,500 
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

43. 
 
 
44. 
 
 
45. 
 
 
46. 
 
 
 
47. 
 
 
48. 
 
 
49. 
 
 
50. 
 
 
51. 
 
 
52. 
 
 
53. 
 
 
54. 
 
 
55. 
 
 
56. 
 
 
57. 
 
 
58. 
 
 
59. 
 
 
59. 
 

Lot #43 – 126 King Street – Line 
Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #45 – 1057 Logan Avenue – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #62 – 625 Osborne Street – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #63 – 1155-1199 Pacific 
Avenue (Lot A-D) – Line Painting of 
Stalls 
 
Lot #64 – 1220 Pacific  Avenue – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #65 – 1277 Pacific  Avenue – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #70 – 346 Pacific  Avenue – 
Line painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #71 – 1350 Pembina Hwy. – 
Line Painting of Stalls 
 
Lot #72 – 1360 Pembina Hwy. – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #76 – 1910 Portage Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #79 – 25 Poseidon Bay – Line 
Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #83 – 219 Provencher – Line 
Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #84 – 212 Dumoulin Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #98 – 111 Victoria Avenue W. – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #102 – 545 Watt Street – Line 
Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #105 – 1539 Waverley Street – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #108 – 380 William Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 

E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 

Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 

1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

60. 
 
 
61. 
 
 
62. 
 
 
63. 
 
 
64. 
 
 
65. 
 
 
66. 
 
 
67. 
 
68. 
 
69. 
 
 
70. 
 
 
71. 
 
 
72. 
 
 
73. 
 
 
74. 
 
 
75. 
 
 
76. 
 
 
77. 
 
          

Lot #109 145 Osborne Street – Line 
Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #117 - 106 Water Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #122 – 969 Dowker Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #123 – 735 Assiniboine Avenue 
– Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #124 552-598 Plinguet Street 
(A, B, C) – Line Painting Stalls 
 
Lot #128 – 960 Thomas Avenue – 
Line Painting Stalls 
 
Surface Lot - Additional Line 
Painting 
 
 
Surface Lot – Grader 
 
Surface Lot – Loader 
 
Surface Lot-Labour to pound U-
Channel 
 
Surface Lot-Supply 10 foot u-
Channel 
 
Surface Lot – Gravel 
 
 
Surface Lot – Stringer Board 
 
 
Surface Lot-Emergency Repair & 
Maintenance 
 
Parkade – Power Scrubbing 
 
 
Parkade – Power Sweeping 
 
 
Parkade–Power Washing of Ramps 
 
 
Parkade – Line Painting 

E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3 
 
 
E4.3(h) 
 
 
E4.4 
 
E4.5 
 
E4.6 
 
 
E4.6 
 
 
E.4.4 
 
 
E3.8 
 
 
E4.7 
 
 
E5.2 
 
 
E5.3 
 
 
E5.4 
 
 
E5.5 

Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Lot 
 
 
Cash 
Allowance 
 
Hour 
 
Hour 
 
Hour 
 
 
Unit 
 
 
Cash 
Allowance 
 
Cash 
Allowance 
 
Cash 
Allowance 
 
Both 
Levels 
 
Both 
Levels 
 
Both 
Ramps 
 
Both 
Levels 

1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
1 
 
 
$2,500 
 
 
50 
 
50 
 
80 
 
 
25 
 
 
$2,000 
 
 
$2,500 
 
 
$10,000 
 
 
9 
 
 
11 
 
 
16 
 
 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
- 
 
 
- 
 
 
- 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$2,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
$2,000 
 
 
$2,500 
 
 
$10,000 
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FORM B: PRICES 
(See B10) 

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE  

UNIT PRICES 
ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION SPEC. 
REF. 

UNIT APPROX. 
QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

AMOUNT 

78. Grit Containers (45 gallon barrels) E3.7 Barrel 8   

 
TOTAL BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) (in figures) $ _______________________________________ 
 
 

 _________________________________ 
 Name of Bidder 
 


