FORM A: BID (See B9)

1.	Contract Title	PROVISION OF PARKAI MAINTENANCE	DE AND SURFACE LOT GRO	UND
2.	Bidder			
		Name of Bidder		
		Usual Business Name of Bidder	as it appears on Invoice (if different fr	om above)
		Street		
		City	Province	Postal Code
		Email Address of Bidder		
		Facsimile Number		
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box		
		City	Province	Postal Code
		GST Registration Number (if ap	plicable)	
		The Bidder is:		
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor		
		a partnership		
		a corporation		
		carrying on business und	er the above name.	
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby author the Bidder for purposes of	rizes the following contact pe f the Bid.	rson to represent
		Contact Person	Title	
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number	
4.	Definitions	All capitalized terms us ascribed to them in the G	ed in the Contract shall haveneral Conditions.	ve the meanings

5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the Total Bid Price, in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, appended hereto.
6.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a notice of award from the Award Authority authorizing the commencement of the Work.
7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:
		No Dated
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
10.	Indigenous Self- Declaration	The City is requesting that Bidders identify if their business is at least 51% owned by one or more Indigenous persons of Canada. YES, 51% Indigenous ownership NO, it is not
		This information is being gathered for statistical purposes only and will not be used for purposes of evaluation.
11.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this
		day of, 20 Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)
		(Print here name and official canacity of individual whose signature appears above

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Management Fee	E2.1	Month	12	71102	
2.	Maintenance Fee	E3	Hour	2080		
3.	Lot #2 - 601 Aikins Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
4.	Lot #3 – 66 Allard Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
5.	Lot #9 – 700 Assiniboine Park Drive – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
6.	Lot #22 – 1168 Dakota Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
7.	Lot #29 – 6 Fermor Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
8.	Lot #40 – 200 Isabel Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
9.	Lot #41 – 365 Jefferson Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
10.	Lot #42 – 765 Keewatin St. – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
11.	Lot #43 – 126 King Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
12.	Lot #45 – 1057 Logan – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
13.	Lot #62 – 625 Osborne – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
14.	Lot #63 – 1155-1199 Pacific Avenue (Lot A-D) – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
15.	Lot #64 – 1220 Pacific Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16.	Lot #65 – 1277 Pacific Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1	THICE	
17.	Lot #70 – 346 Pacific Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
18.	Lot #71 – 1350 Pembina Hwy – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
19.	Lot #72 – 1360 Pembina Hwy – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
20.	Lot #76 – 1910 Portage Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
21.	Lot #79 – 25 Poseidon Bay – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
22.	Lot #83 – 219 Provencher – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
23.	Lot #84 – 212 Dumoulin Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
24.	Lot #98 – 111 Victoria Avenue W. – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

01111	PRICES					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25.	Lot #102 – 545 Watt Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
26.	Lot #105 – 1359 Waverley Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
27.	Lot #108 – 380 William Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
28.	Lot #109 – 145 Osborne Street – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
29.	Lot #117 – 106 Water Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
30.	. 0	E4.0	Lot	1		
31.	Lot #122 – 969 Dowker Avenue – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
32.	Lot #123 – 735 Assiniboine Park Drive – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
33.	Lot #124 – 552-598 Plinguet Street (A, B, C) – Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
34.	Lot #128 - 960 Thomas Avenue (A & B) - Power Sweeping	E4.2	Lot	1		
35.	Surface Lot – Additional Sweeping	E4.2(f)	Cash Allowance	\$2,500	-	\$2,500
36.	Lot #2 – 601 Aikins – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
37.	Lot #3 – 66 Allard – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
38.	Lot #9 – 700 Assiniboine Park Dr. – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
39.	Lot #22 – 1168 Dakota Street – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
40.	Lot #29 – 6 Fermor Street– Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
41.	Lot #40 – 200 Isabel Street – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
42.	Lot #41 365 Jefferson Avenue – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
41.	Lot #42 – 765 Keewatin Street – Line Painting of Stalls					

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

	PRICES	1	1	1		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
43.	Lot #43 – 126 King Street – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
44.	Lot #45 – 1057 Logan Avenue – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
45.	Lot #62 – 625 Osborne Street – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
46.	Lot #63 – 1155-1199 Pacific Avenue (Lot A-D) – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
47.	Lot #64 – 1220 Pacific Avenue – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
48.	Lot #65 – 1277 Pacific Avenue – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
49.	Lot #70 – 346 Pacific Avenue – Line painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
50.	Lot #71 – 1350 Pembina Hwy. – Line Painting of Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
51.	Lot #72 – 1360 Pembina Hwy. – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
52.	Lot #76 – 1910 Portage Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
53.	Lot #79 – 25 Poseidon Bay – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
54.	Lot #83 – 219 Provencher – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
55.	Lot #84 – 212 Dumoulin Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
56.	Lot #98 – 111 Victoria Avenue W. – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
57.	Lot #102 – 545 Watt Street – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
58.	Lot #105 – 1539 Waverley Street – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
59.	Lot #108 – 380 William Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
59.						

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

LINIT PRICES

	PRICES					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
60.	Lot #109 145 Osborne Street – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1	71102	
61.	Lot #117 - 106 Water Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
62.	Lot #122 – 969 Dowker Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
63.	Lot #123 – 735 Assiniboine Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
64.	Lot #124 552-598 Plinguet Street (A, B, C) – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
65.	Lot #128 – 960 Thomas Avenue – Line Painting Stalls	E4.3	Lot	1		
66.	Surface Lot - Additional Line Painting	E4.3(h)	Cash Allowance	\$2,500	-	\$2,500
67.		E4.4	Hour	50		
68.	Surface Lot – Grader	E4.5	Hour	50		
69.	Surface Lot – Loader	E4.6	Hour	80		
70.	Surface Lot-Labour to pound U- Channel	E4.6	Unit	25		
	Surface Lot-Supply 10 foot u- Channel					
71.	Surface Lot – Gravel	E.4.4	Cash Allowance	\$2,000	-	\$2,000
72.	Surface Lot – Stringer Board	E3.8	Cash Allowance	\$2,500	-	\$2,500
73.	Surface Lot-Emergency Repair &	E4.7	Cash Allowance	\$10,000	-	\$10,000
74.	Maintenance Parkade – Power Scrubbing	E5.2	Both Levels	9		
75.	Parkade – Power Sweeping	E5.3	Both Levels	11		
76.	Parkade–Power Washing of Ramps	E5.4	Both Ramps	16		
77.	Parkade – Line Painting	E5.5	Both Levels	1		

FORM B: PRICES (See B10)

PROVISION OF PARKADE AND SURFACE LOT GROUND MAINTENANCE

CIVII	INIOLO					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
78.	Grit Containers (45 gallon barrels)	E3.7	Barrel	8		
TOTA	L BID PRICE (GST and MRST extra) ((in figures)\$				
			Nam	e of Bidder		